

सीमाशुल्क आयुक्त (एन एस - III) का कार्यालय OFFICE OF THE COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS, NS - III मूल्यनिरूपण मुख्य (आयात) APPRAISING MAIN (IMPORT)

जवाहरलाल नेहरू सीमाशुल्क भवन, न्हावा शेवा, JAWAHAR LAL NEHRU CUSTOM HOUSE, NHAVA- SHEVA

ता. उरण, TAL-URAN, जिला रायगड /RAIGAD - 400 707, महाराष्ट्र манагаянтга

(e-mail:appraisingmain.jnch@gov.in

Telephone No.022-27244779)

Date: 08 .03.2019

F.NO. S/22-GEN-133/2017-18/ AM (I) NS-I

PUBLIC NOTICE NO. 25/2019

Subject: Appointment of Central Public Information Officer (CPIO) within the jurisdiction of the Commissioner of Customs, NS-I, III & V, JNCH-reg.

Attention of all concerned is invited on the above mentioned subject.

In this regard, the following officer is designated as the Central Public Information Officer (CPIO) within the jurisdiction of the Commissioner of Customs NS I, III & V, JNCH with immediate effect and until further orders:

Sr.	Name of	Office	Post	Jurisdiction
No.	the	Address/Telephone		
	Officer			
1	Shri Sahil	Office of the	Central Public	Information pertaining
	Seth	Commissioner of	Information	to the Office of the
		Customs (NS-I, III	(CPIO)	Commissioner of
		& V), Room no. C-		Customs-
		701 Distt: Raigad,		NS- I, III & V, JNCH,
		Maharashtra 400		Mharashtra 400 707
		707, Contact No.		
		022-27244978		

2. Further, first & second link officers of the above CPIO are hereby designated with immediate effect and until further orders:

Sr. No.	Name & Designation of Central Public Information officer NS- I, III & V	Name & Designation of the 1st link officer	Name & Designation of the 2 nd link officer
1	Shri Sahil Seth,	Shri Lalit Kumar	Shri Siddarth Jaiswal,
	Deputy	Meher, Assistant	Deputy Commissioner of
	Commissioner of	Commissioner of	Customs
	Customs	Customs	

- 3. This public notice supersedes all earlier public notices on the said subject.
- 4. This public notice should be considered as Standing Order for the purpose of officers and staff
 - of JNCH and is applicable to NS-I III & V Customs Commissionerate.
- 5. This issues with the approval of Commissioner of Customs, NS-I.

Sd/-(Rohit Singla) Joint Commissioner of Customs (NS-I) Appraising Main (Import)

Copy to:

- $1.\ The\ Chief\ Commissioner\ of\ Customs,\ Mumbai\ Zone-II$
- 2. All Commissioners of Customs, JNCH
- 3. All Addl./Jt. Commissioner of Customs, JNCH
- 4. The Dy/Asstt. Commissioner of Customs, JNCH
- 5 Representative of BCBA/FIEO for information and circulation among their members.
- 6. AC/DC EDI Mumbai Zone II for uploading on JNCH website immediately.